

Chapman University Digital Commons

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

10-11-1963

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (huclark)

Santa Barbara News-Press

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence

Recommended Citation

Santa Barbara News-Press, "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (huclark)" (1963). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 657.

https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence/657

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact laughtin@chapman.edu.

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (huclark)

Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

Keywords

Henri Temianka, Huguette Clark, Anna E. Clark, October 11, 1963, virtuosity in musical performance, culture, violinist, violin, chamber music, concert tour, newspaper, death, religion, money, funds, instruments

Santa Barbara Views Press Oct. 11,1963

Mrs. Anna E. Clark, Estate Owner, Dies

Mrs. Anna E. Clark, owner Paganini Quartet, and the of the Clark Estate on East Loewenguth Quartet.

Cabrillo Boulevard and widow | She died in her home, 907 of U.S. Sen. William Andrews Fifth Ave. Surviving are a Clark of Montana, donor of daughter, Mrs. Huguette M. the Bird Refuge, died today Clark, and a sister, Mrs. Amelia Semple, both of New York.

at her New York City home. Her death was reported in a from New York

Mrs. Clark married Sen. Clark in 1901. He died in 1925. Sen. Clark, a copper magnate, provided the land and the money for the Andree Clark Bird Refuge, named in memory of a daughter, and do-

nated it to the city. Mrs. Clark was known as a patroness of the arts and supported the Corcoran Gallen of Art, Washington, D.C.,

Requiem Mass will be in telephone call this afternoon New York Monday in the St. Jean Baptiste Church. Private interment will be at Woodlawn Cemetery in New York. The Frank E. Campbell Funeral Home of New York is in charge.

Anna Clark Estate To Go to Daughter

Mrs. Hugette M. Clark, of will, bequeathed to her daugh-New York, daughter of Mrs. ter the well-known Clark Anna M. Clark, is major heir Estate on East Cabrillo Bouleto her mother's estate, according to a will filed in Sur-vard as well as her Rancho rogate Court fo New York Alegre in Santa Ynez Valley. county.

In her will, Mrs. Clark, for Mrs. Clark, according to the many years a part-time resident of Santa Barbara and widow of former U.S. Sen. William Andrews Clark of Montana, bequeaths to Albert H. Hoelscher, a Clark Estate employe, and Neils F. Larsen, a Rancho Alegre employe, \$500 apeice for each year they have been in her service.

Institutions remembered by Mrs. Clark in her will include the Corcoran Gallery of Art in Washington, D.C., \$150,000, plus a collection of Instruments; the Girl Scouts of America, \$100,000; the United Hospital Fund of New York, \$100,000; the Juilliard School of Music, \$100,000; the American Red Cross, \$100,000, and the Graymoor Franciscan Friars of the Atonement, \$10,-000.

Her sister, Mrs. Amelia Semple, of New York, will be the beneficiary of a \$500,000 trust fund. A similar trust fund will be established for the benefit of Mrs. Clark's sister-in-law, Hannah LaChapelle. In her will, Mrs. Clark also

remembered a number of friends with cash hequests